Welcome to St George’s Church of England
Church in Jesmond.

We aim to be a friendly and diverse church
which welcomes all in Christ’s name.

We are an Inclusive Church which actively
encourages the leadership of all people.

Our worship is in the catholic tradition, with
high quality music led by our Musical
Director and Choir.

Our Church Hall is always busy with lots of
events taking place. Please do pop in and
take a look.

Our Hub project is seeking to make our
buildings fit for the future, more
information is available on our website
www.stgeorgesjesmond.org.uk.

Thank you for taking a look at our upcoming
services and events, we hope to meet you
soon.

Blessings,

Rev. Debbie and St George’s Church
members.

A ROCHA

¥

ECO ¥ CHURCH
earn mot®

St. George’s
Community

Regular services
(At St George’s unless specified otherwise)

Sundays

8.00am, The Eucharist

9.30am, Parish Eucharist
11.00am, The Eucharist (St Hilda’s)

6.00pm: A »
1st Sunday, BCP Eucharist (St Hilda’s) e

2nd Sunday, Taizé
lz\\ 3rd Sunday, Choral Evensong
-3 \\\\ - 4th Sunday, Inclusive Service (St Hilda’s)

Tuesdays
8.45am, Morning Prayer (St Hilda’s)
9.30am, The Eucharist (St Hilda’s)

Thursdays
8.45am, Morning Prayer
9.30am, The Eucharist

Contact

Vicar

Rev. Debbie Loughran

E: rev_debbie@hotmail.com
T: 07776 922580

Parish Secretary

Jonathan Richards

E: office@stgeorgesjesmond.org.uk
T: 0191 281 1659

Director of Music
Drew Cantrill-Fenwick
E: music@stgeorgesjesmond.org.uk




March

Saturday 1 March

9.30am, Parish Walk. Meet at church for a 3-4 mile
walk from Lintzford in the Derwent Valley. Please
register your interest via the parish office.

4.30pm, Newcastle & Durham Bell Ringers Service.

Wednesday 5 March (Ash Wednesday)

7.30pm, Sung Eucharist & Imposition of Ashes - with
Palestrina’s Missa Aeterna Christi munera & Allegri’s
Miserere.

Saturday 8 March
2.00pm, Friends of St George’s - A talk on the stained
glass of St George’s by Christopher Wardale.

Sunday 9 March
3.00pm, Covid Memorial Service: a time to
remember those who died during Covid.

Sunday 9 March
6.00pm, Taizé Service - a service of prayer, music,
and contemplation.

Wednesday 12 March
Lent Course: 12pm in the Winskell Room with soup;
7.30pm in St Hilda’s with puddings. Theme: loving.

Sunday 16 March (Lent 2)

6.00pm, Choral Evensong - Plainsong Responses,
MacDonald’s Isolation Fauxbourdons and
Tabakova’s Praise.

Wednesday 19 March
Lent Course, theme: letting go. (For times & locations
see 12 March.)

Wednesday 26 March
Lent Course, theme: seeing. (For times & locations
see 12 March.)

Sunday 30 March (Mothering Sunday)
9.30am, All-age service

April

Wednesday 2 April
Lent Course, theme: growing. (For times & locations
see 12 March.)

Saturday 5 April

7.30pm, Capella Newcastle Concert, Cantate
Domino. Doors at 6.30pm; tickets £20, concessions
£7, ul18s free. Available now from choir members,
www.capellanewcastle.org.uk, or on the door.

Wednesday 9 April
Lent Course, theme: belonging. (For times & locations
see 12 March.)

Sunday 13 April (Palm Sunday)

9.30am, All-age service

6.00pm, Lenten Meditation at Hexham Abbey: Fauré’s
Requiem with the Choir of Hexham Abbey.

Wednesday 16 April
Lent Course, theme: hoping. (For times & locations
see 12 March.)

Thursday 17 April (Maundy Thursday)
7.30pm, Sung Eucharist - with Forbes L’Estrange’s St
Helen’s Service and Duruflé’s Ubi caritas.

Friday 18 April (Good Friday)

2.00pm, Liturgy of the Lord’s Passion - with The
Reproaches, Were you there? (trad.), and King John IV
of Portugal’s Crux fidelis.

Sunday 20 April (Easter Day)

5.45am, Dawn service

8.00am, The Eucharist

9.30am, Parish Eucharist with Brass - with Thorne’s
Mass of St Thomas and Vaughan Williams’ Rise heatrt,
thy Lord is risen.

May

Saturday 10 May
3.00pm, FOSG present The Singers, ‘Music for a
Jesmond Spring’. St George’s Church Hall, entry £5.

Sunday 11 May
4pm, St Paul’s Youth Ensemble Concert. £5 on the
door (cash), children go free.

Friday 16 May

1.00pm, Organ Recital - Drew Cantrill-Fenwick (St
George’s). Free with a retiring collection in aid of the
Organ Restoration Fund.

Sunday 18 May (Easter 5)
6.00pm, Choral Evensong - Ayleward Responses,
Brewer’s Evening Service in D, and Balfour
Gardiner’s Evening Hymn.

Friday 23 May

1.00pm, Organ Recital - Tom Bell (concert organist).
Free to attend with a retiring collection in aid of the
Organ Restoration Fund.

Sunday 25 May (Easter 6)

10.00am, Jesmond Festival Eucharist at St Hilda’s
Church - Haydn’s Missa brevis Sancti Johannis de
Deo and The heavens are telling.

Wednesday 28 May

2.00pm, Kids’ Organ Prom: An Afternoon at the
Movies: Drew Cantrill-Fenwick (organ) plays music
from the movies Interstellar, How to Train Your
Dragon, The Hunchback of Notre Dame, and more!
With large screen video projection in the nave
Tickets £10.00, children under 16 FREE

Thursday 29 May (Ascension Day)

7.30pm, Sung Eucharist - Sumsion’s Communion
Service in F and Darke’s Christ, whose glory fills the
skies.

Friday 30 May

1.00pm, Organ Recital - Tim Hone (St George’s,
Cullercoats). Free with a retiring collection in aid of
the Organ Restoration Fund.

Saturday 31 May
12-3pm, Spring Fete



